

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30648/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CR No. 651/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH MINHAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH GILL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings on condition that
the petitioner shall deposit Rs.20,000/- in the trial court within
one month from this date. In default, the Special Leave Petition
shall stand dismissed and interim order shall stand vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master