

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30648/2009

AJIT SINGH MINHAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH GILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondents has pointed out that the petitioner has not complied with the order dated 30.11.2009 regarding deposit of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) in the Trial Court.

Since the amount is to be deposited before the Trial Court within a month, it is for the petitioner to disclose such payment on record by filing proper proof, which it seems not done till date.

Item No.85

-2-

Registry has to verify from the record and has to enquire from the Trial Court about such payment.

Petitioner is also directed to file proof of deposit of such amount before the Trial Court in compliance of order dated 30.11.2009 on or before 29.9.2010.

Respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd