

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30648/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CR No. 651/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH MINHAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH GILL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the respondent no. 1 is
granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List after the service of notice on the respondent
no. 2 is complete.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master