

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30648/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CR No.651/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH MINHAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH GILL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFULT)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 16th June, 2011.
In spite of the Order dated 26.4.2011 counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve unserved Respondent No.2. There is also no representation for the petitioner today. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.
The stay order passed on 30.11.2009 shall stand vacated.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master